

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT- GAZETTED CELL) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, email: gad.assam@gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 29-01-2025

No.G.A.(SAE). 605762/1: In the interest of Public Service, Smti Minu Das, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Water Resources Department is hereby transferred and posted in Barak Valley Development Department with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

No.G.A.(SAE). 605762/1-A: In the interest of Public Service, Sri Dhrubajyoti Deka, Section Officer, Department of School Education is hereby transferred and posted in Barak Valley Development Department with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department

Memo No. GA(SAE) 605762/1-B Dated: Dispur, 29-01-2025 Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. P.S. to the Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Water Resources Department.
- 2. P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Barak Valley Dev. Department w.r.t. his U.O. No. SECY/TMV/WMD/ENF/BVD/Misc/1/2025/2 dtd. 20.01.2025.
- 3. P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of School Education.
- 4. G.A.(Accounts) Deptt. /G.A.(N) Deptt./G.A. (P.F.Cell) Deptt.
- 5. Officers concerned.
- 6. FRAS Team.
- 7. Content Manager for uploading in Departmental website.

By Order etc.,

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur, Guwahati – 6